MI FS 001    (1995)                                                                                              FORD F 800 DELIVERY VAN

	© year on base: 1995
scale: 1:70 (cast on base)
length: 79mm
width: 31mm
height: 38mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L. LTD.
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	metal base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels
metal container door opens
	[image: ]



	#


	cab


	base


	container


	container
roof

	container
door

	interior


	windows


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	0010
	green
	green C
	yellow
	yellow
	yellow
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	YORK FAIR 1995 tampo
	x
	var. AA
	YF
	USA
	01
	1995-11
	1995

	0020
	red
	black C
	orange-
yellow
	orange-
yellow
	orange-
yellow
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	HULKSTER / HOGAN 43 tampo
	x
	TC-43
var. AB
	WR
TC
	USA
	02
	1996-01
	1995

	0030
	dk. blue
	silver-
gray C
	white
	dk. blue
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	WE ARE PENN STATE 1995
tampo
	x
	var. AC
	WR
	USA
	03
	1996-05
	1995

	0040
	white
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	UGI GAS SERVICE tampo
	x
	var. AG
	WR
	USA
	04
	1996-05
	1996

	0050
	red
	silver-
gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	WORLD SERIES CHAMPS /
ATLANTA BRAVES 1995 tampo
	x
	var. AE
	WR
MLB
	USA
	05
	1996-05
	1996

	0060
	blue
	silver-
gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	WORLD SERIES CHAMPS /
ATLANTA BRAVES 1995 tampo
	x
	var. AE
	WR
MLB
	USA
	06
	1996-07
	1996

	0070
	red
	red C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	gold
	ALL STAR GAME 1996 /
PHILLIES tampo
	x
	var. AH
	WR
MLB
	USA
	07
	1996-08
	1996

	0080
	blue
	blue C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	KANSAS CITY ROYALS 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	08
	1996-08
	1996

	0090
	blue
	blue C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	CHICAGO CUBS 1996 tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	09
	1996-08
	1996

	0100
	blue
	blue C
	red
	red
	red
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	PHILADELPHIA PHILLIES 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	10
	1996-08
	1996

	0110
	dk. blue
	dk. blue C
	red
	red
	red
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	BOSTON RED SOX 1996 tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	11
	1996-08
	1996

	0120
	dk. blue
	dk. blue C
	red
	red
	red
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	ST. LOUIS CARDINALS 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	12
	1996-08
	1996

	0130
	dk. blue
	dk. blue C
	orange
	orange
	orange
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	DETROIT TIGERS 1996 tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	13
	1996-08
	1996

	0140
	dk. blue
	dk. blue C
	orange
	orange
	orange
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	SAN DIEGO PADRES 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	14
	1996-08
	1996

	0150
	dk. blue
	dk. blue C
	gold
	gold
	gold
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	MILWAUKEE BREWERS 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	15
	1996-08
	1996

	0160
	med. blue
	med. blue C
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	TORONTO BLUE JAYS 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	16
	1996-08
	1996

	0170
	purple
	purple C
	silver-
gray
	silver-
gray
	silver-
gray
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	COLORADO ROCKIES 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	17
	1996-08
	1996

	0180
	turquoise
	turquoise C
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	SEATTLE MARINERS 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	18
	1996-08
	1996

	0190
	black
	black C
	turquoise
	turquoise
	turquoise
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	FLORIDA MARLINS 1996 tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	19
	1996-08
	1996

	0200
	black
	black C
	orange
	orange
	orange
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	SAN FRANCISCO GIANTS 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	20
	1996-08
	1996

	0210
	black
	black C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	CHICAGO WHITE SOX 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	21
	1996-08
	1996

	0220
	orange
	orange C
	blue
	blue
	blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	NEW YORK METS 1996 tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	22
	1996-08
	1996

	0230
	orange
	orange C
	black
	black
	black
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	BALTIMORE ORIOLES 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	23
	1996-08
	1996

	0240
	red
	red C
	blue
	blue
	blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	MONTREAL EXPOS 1996 tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	24
	1996-08
	1996

	0250
	red
	red C
	blue
	blue
	blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	ATLANTA BRAVES 1996 tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	25
	1996-08
	1996

	0260
	red
	red C
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	MINNESOTA TWINS 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	26
	1996-08
	1996

	0270
	pink-red
	pink-red C
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	CLEVELAND INDIANS 1996
tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	27
	1996-08
	1996

	0280
	yellow
	yellow C
	black
	black
	black
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	PITTSBURGH PIRATES 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	28
	1996-08
	1996

	0290
	yellow
	yellow C
	green
	green
	green
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	OAKLAND ATHLETICS 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	29
	1996-08
	1996

	0300
	gold
	gold C
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	HOUSTON ASTROS 1996 tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	30
	1996-08
	1996

	0310
	silver-
gray
	silver-
gray C
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	dk. blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	CALIFORNIA ANGELS 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	31
	1996-08
	1996

	0320
	pale gray
	pale gray C
	red
	red
	red
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	TEXAS RANGERS 1996 tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	32
	1996-08
	1996

	0330
	white
	white C
	pink-red
	pink-red
	pink-red
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	CINCINNATI REDS 1996 tampo
	x
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	33
	1996-08
	1996

	0340
	white
	white C
	blue
	blue
	blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	NEW YORK YANKEES 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	34
	1996-08
	1996

	0350
	white
	white C
	blue
	blue
	blue
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	LOS ANGELES DODGERS 1996
tampo
	
	
	WR
MLB
	USA
	35
	1996-08
	1996

	0360
	green
	green C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	RUTTER'S DAIRY
CELEBRATES 75 YEARS tampo
	x
	var. AF
	WR
	USA
	36
	1996-11
	1996

	0370
	orange
	black C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	PRESTON / THE 151 LINE
tampo
	x
	var. AK
	WR
	USA
	37
	1996-11
	1996

	0380
	white
	black C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	CAT RACING tampo
	x
	TC-95
	WR
TC
	USA
	38
	1996-11
	1996

	0390
	red
	red C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	BILL ELLIOTT / M / 10 tampo
	x
	TC-96
	WR
TC
	USA
	39
	1996-12
	1996

	0400
	white
	dk. gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	ABC SPORTS tampo
	x
	var. AN
	WR
	USA
	40
	1997-01
	1996

	0410
	white
	dk. blue C
	white
	dk. blue
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	NY YANKEES /
WORLD SERIES 1996 tampo
	x
	var. AP
	WR
MLB
	USA
	41
	1997-09
	1997

	0420
	dk. blue
	white C
	white
	dk. blue
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	ALL STAR GAME 1997 /
INDIANS tampo
	x
	var. AS
	WR
MLB
	USA
	42
	1997-08
	1997

	0430
	white
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	YORK DAILY RECORD tampo
	x
	var. AQ
	WR
	USA
	43
	1997-08
	1997

	0440
	white
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	QUALITY YOU CAN SEE /
MAPLE DONUTS tampo
	x
	var. AO
	WR
	USA
	44
	1997-09
	1997

	0450
	blue
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	DUTCH VALLEY tampo
	x
	var. AR
	WR
	USA
	45
	1997-10
	1997

	0460
	white
	blue C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	AMERICAN LUNG
ASSOCIATION tampo
	x
	
	WR
	USA
	46
	1998-01
	1997

	0470
	dk. blue
	silver-
gray C
	silver-
gray
	silver-
gray
	silver-
gray
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	PENN STATE 1997 tampo
	
	
	WR
	USA
	
	
	1997



CODE 2 ISSUES:
	#


	cab


	base


	container


	container
roof

	container
door

	interior


	windows


	wheels


	hubs


	deco


	donor #


	sub-var


	note


	cate


	area


	Mack #


	Mack date


	date



	2010
	white
	dk. gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	PIFER OFFICE SUPPLY INC.
tampo
	0400
	
	Ad-V
	CCI
	USA
	47
	2001-08
	2001

	2020
	white
	dk. gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	27TH LITTLE RIVER BLUE
CRAB FESTIVAL 2008 tampo
	0400
	x
	Ad-V
	CCI
	USA
	48
	2009-09
	2009

	2030
	white
	dk. gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	JOEY'S REFUSE SERVICE
tampo
	0400
	x
	Ad-V
	CCI
	USA
	49
	2009-09
	2009

	2040
	blue
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	GENESIS GALLERY tampo
	0450
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	50
	2010-01
	2009

	2050
	blue
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	MB logo, MB USA
29TH TOY SHOW tampo
	0450
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	51
	2010-06
	2010

	2060
	red
	black C
	orange-
yellow
	orange-
yellow
	orange-
yellow
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	WETSON'S labels
	0020
	x
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	52
	2011-08
	2011

	2070
	white
	dk. gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	WASMUND'S SINGLE MALT
WHISKY tampo
	0400
	
	Ad-V
	CCI
	USA
	53
	2011-09
	2011

	2080
	blue
	white C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	COWGIRL CATERING tampo
	0450
	x
	
	CCI
	USA
	54
	2013-04
	2013

	2090
	white
	dk. gray C
	white
	white
	white
	silver
plated
	colorless
	PC 8 dot 12x7mm
	silver
	LJN tampo
	0400
	
	MB USA
	CCI
	USA
	55
	2014-06
	2014



USA codes:
	MB FS-001
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	none

	USA numbers:
	none

	Other numbers:
	none



NOTES:

This model was not issued as a single in the basic range.

Later versions were made with the Matchbox name replaced by "White Rose Collectibles" on the bases.

Previous ref.: none
Later ref.:     MI FS 002  FORD F 800 DELIVERY VAN with Container over Cab


Print date: 2024-01-04	Page: MIfs001-4
image1.emf



